Sites in Continued Use Glynn County Commercial Property

Benedict Road and Route 25, Brunswick, Georgia 31521



Images from left to right: A bird house and restored pond on site, and the parking lot on top of the site's capped area.

Site Name: Hercules 009 Landfill Superfund Site

Size: 16.5 acres

♣EPA

Existing Site Infrastructure: All major utilities are available nearby.

Current Site Uses: Seven acres of the landfill area are capped and support a paved parking lot for a nearby dealership's vehicles. A pond supports local wildlife and is in ecological reuse.

Use Restrictions: Institutional controls to protect the integrity of the cap, and to restrict groundwater use until groundwater cleanup goals have been achieved, will be implemented.

SETTING:

- Glynn County zoned the site's two parcels for commercial uses.
- Land uses nearby are mostly commercial and residential. They include a shopping mall, stores, a school and restaurants.
- A car dealership is located north of the on-site monolith. The dealership has fenced and paved the top of the monolith and uses the area as a parking lot for its vehicles.
- Surrounding population: 0.5 miles, 1,388 people 2.5 miles, 23,036 people | 4 miles, 39,452 people.

REMEDIAL STATUS:

- From 1948 to 1980, Hercules disposed of wastes on the northern end of the site.
- EPA added the site to the Superfund program's National Priorities List (NPL) in 1984.
- The site's remedy included removing contamination from residential yards, stabilizing contaminated soil and sludge

Disclaimer: EPA does not warrant that the property is suitable for any particular use. Prospective purchasers must contact the property owner for sale potential.

in a monolith, capping the monolith with clean soil, and monitoring groundwater and surface water.

- Hercules worked with the Wildlife Habitat Council on a conservation certification for the southern pond area. The company installed wildlife cameras, basking logs and cover boards to attract insects and reptiles.
- Construction of the site's remedy is complete. Regular groundwater monitoring and monolith maintenance are ongoing.
- EPA is working with parties on land and groundwater use restrictions to protect the cap and limit groundwater use.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Tim Hassett Ashland, Inc. 500 Hercules Road Wilmington, DE 19808-1599

Scott Martin Remedial Project Manager Phone: (404) 562-9036 Email: <u>martin.scott@epa.gov</u>

Site Summary: www.epa.gov/superfund/hercules-landfill-landfill



In May 2017, EPA established a task force to restore the Superfund program to its rightful place at the center of the Agency's core mission to protect health and the environment. epa.gov/superfund/superfund-task-force